
2026 Randolph College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Jennings (3-3), Humble (2-2), Moran (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Herzig, Laura .833 2-2 6 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 1.000 1 0 0 0 .857 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Gonzalez, Haili .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 1 4 1 .833
5 Shapiro, Kyndall .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Compton, Addy .286 2-2 7 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000
20 Humble, Rylee .167 2-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Jennings, Edie .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
12 Williams, Michaela .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Wills, Kaitlyn 1.000 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 5 1 .917
24 Lawhorn, Amanda .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
11 Shook, Chesney .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
22 Slape, Brianne .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Christian, Calla .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
30 Carroll, Sammie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Reinwald, Alexx .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 2-2 53 5 14 2 0 0 5 16 .302 4 1 10 0 .328 0 1 0-0 42 22 4 .941
Opponents .328 2-2 58 16 19 3 0 0 12 22 .379 12 4 5 0 .467 1 4 3-3 42 16 1 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Sipes, Delaney 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
20 Humble, Rylee 5.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 11 5 6 2 2 0 0 .375 1 0 0 1 2
19 Moran, Austyn 5.60 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 4 5 3 1 0 0 .333 0 4 0 0 2
Totals 4.50 0-2 4 2 0 0 0 14.0 19 16 9 12 5 3 0 0 .328 1 4 0 1 4
Opponents 2.00 2-0 3 2 1 0 1 14.0 14 5 4 4 10 2 0 0 .264 1 1 0 0 1



2026 Randolph College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Compton, Addy 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Shook, Chesney 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Christian, Calla 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Williams, Michaela 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Moran, Austyn 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Porretta, Victoria 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Herzig, Laura 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sipes, Delaney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Humble, Rylee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Shapiro, Kyndall 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Wills, Kaitlyn 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gonzalez, Haili 6 1 4 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jennings, Edie 6 5 0 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Lawhorn, Amanda 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cash, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Slape, Brianne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Carroll, Sammie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Reinwald, Alexx 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 68 42 22 4 .941 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 59 42 16 1 .983 4 0 0 — 1 0


